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Field Manufacturing 
 
Review of Wood Manufacturing unit standards 
 

Subfield Domain ID 

Wood Manufacturing - 
Generic Skills 

Wood Manufacturing  27877, 27878, 27879, 27870 

 
Competenz has completed the review of the unit standards listed above. 
 
Date new versions published November 2015 
 
Planned review date December 2020 
 
Summary 
 
The review was carried as a result of the development of a generic New Zealand 
Certificate in Manufacturing (Level 5) [Ref: 2732].  This qualification has replaced the New 
Zealand Certificate in Wood Manufacturing (Advanced Processing) [Ref: 2314]. 
 
The expiring unit standards 27877 – 27880 in this review supported the replaced 
qualification. 
 
New standards that replace the expiring standards have been developed to meet the more 
generic requirements of the manufacturing industry and the new Manufacturing 
qualification. 
 
Main changes 
 

 Four unit standards under the Wood Manufacturing domain were designated expiring 
and were replaced by four new standards in the Manufacturing Processes domain. 

 
Category C unit standards will expire at the end of December 2018 
 
Impact on existing organisations with consent to assess 
 

Current consent for Consent extended to 

Nature of 
consent  

Classification or ID Level Nature of 
consent 

Classification or ID Level 

Subfield Wood Manufacturing 
– Generic Skills 

5+ Standard 29278 5 

Standard 29279 5 

Standard 29280 5 

Standard 29281 5 
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Detailed list of unit standards – classification, title, level, and credits 
 
All changes are in bold. 
 

Key to review category 
A Dates changed, but no other changes are made - the new version of the standard carries the same ID and a new 

version number 

B Changes made, but the overall outcome remains the same - the new version of the standard carries the same ID 
and a new version number 

C Major changes that necessitate the registration of a replacement standard with a new ID 

D Standard will expire and not be replaced 

 
Manufacturing > Wood Manufacturing - Generic Skills  
Manufacturing > Manufacturing Skills 

ID Domain Title Level Credit Review 
Category 

27877 
 
 
 
 
29278 

Wood 
Manufacturing  
 
 
 
Manufacturing 
Processes 

Apply knowledge of 
compliance standards and 
verification to develop an audit 
process for a wood 
manufacturing operation 
Audit performance against 
relevant manufacturing 
standards and recommend 
improvements for a 
manufacturing operation 

5 
 
 
 
 
5 

15 
 
 
 
 
15 

C 

27878 
 
 
 
 
29279 

Wood 
Manufacturing  
 
 
 
Manufacturing 
Processes 

Apply knowledge of key 
performance indicators to 
improve production and 
quality in a wood 
manufacturing operation  
Apply knowledge of key 
performance indicators to 
improve production and 
quality in a manufacturing 
operation 

5 
 
 
 
 
5 

15 
 
 
 
 
15 

C 

27879 
 
 
 
29280 

Wood 
Manufacturing  
 
 
Manufacturing 
Processes 

Measure production and 
quality and resolve production 
and quality issues in a wood 
manufacturing operation 
Gather and analyse 
manufacturing data to 
resolve production and 
quality issues in a 
manufacturing operation 

5 
 
 
 
5 

20 
 
 
 
20 

C 

27880 
 
 
 
29281 

Wood 
Manufacturing  
 
 
Manufacturing 
Processes 

Apply techniques to generate, 
evaluate, scope and present 
new ideas  in a wood 
manufacturing operation 
Generate, evaluate, scope 
and present new ideas for 
improvement in a 
manufacturing operation 

5 
 
 
 
5 

20 
 
 
 
20 

C 
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