Field Manufacturing

Review of Wood Manufacturing unit standards

Subfield	Domain	ID		
Wood Manufacturing - Generic Skills	Wood Manufacturing	27877, 27878, 27879, 27870		

Competenz has completed the review of the unit standards listed above.

Date new versions published November 2015

Planned review date December 2020

Summary

The review was carried as a result of the development of a generic New Zealand Certificate in Manufacturing (Level 5) [Ref: 2732]. This qualification has replaced the New Zealand Certificate in Wood Manufacturing (Advanced Processing) [Ref: 2314].

The expiring unit standards 27877 – 27880 in this review supported the replaced qualification.

New standards that replace the expiring standards have been developed to meet the more generic requirements of the manufacturing industry and the new Manufacturing qualification.

Main changes

• Four unit standards under the *Wood Manufacturing* domain were designated expiring and were replaced by four new standards in the *Manufacturing Processes* domain.

Category C unit standards will expire at the end of December 2018

Impact on existing organisations with consent to assess

Current consent for			Consent extended to		
Nature of	Classification or ID	Level	Nature of	Classification or ID	Level
consent			consent		
Subfield	Wood Manufacturing	5+	Standard	29278	5
	Generic Skills		Standard	29279	5
			Standard	29280	5
			Standard	29281	5

Detailed list of unit standards - classification, title, level, and credits

All changes are in **bold**.

Ke	Key to review category				
Α	Dates changed, but no other changes are made - the new version of the standard carries the same ID and a new				
	version number				
В	Changes made, but the overall outcome remains the same - the new version of the standard carries the same ID				
	and a new version number				
С	Major changes that necessitate the registration of a replacement standard with a new ID				
D	Standard will expire and not be replaced				

Manufacturing > Wood Manufacturing - Generic Skills

Manufacturing > Manufacturing Skills

ID	Domain	Title	Level	Credit	Review Category
27877 29278	Wood Manufacturing Manufacturing	Apply knowledge of compliance standards and verification to develop an audit process for a wood manufacturing operation Audit performance against	5 5	15	С
	Processes	relevant manufacturing standards and recommend improvements for a manufacturing operation			
27878	Wood Manufacturing	Apply knowledge of key performance indicators to improve production and quality in a wood manufacturing operation	5	15	С
29279	Manufacturing Processes	Apply knowledge of key performance indicators to improve production and quality in a manufacturing operation	5	15	
27879 29280	Wood Manufacturing	Measure production and quality and resolve production and quality issues in a wood manufacturing operation	5	20 20	С
29260	Manufacturing Processes	Gather and analyse manufacturing data to resolve production and quality issues in a manufacturing operation	5	20	
27880	Wood Manufacturing	Apply techniques to generate, evaluate, scope and present new ideas in a wood manufacturing operation	5	20	С
29281	Manufacturing Processes	Generate, evaluate, scope and present new ideas for improvement in a manufacturing operation	5	20	